TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JOBSITE123.COM, INC.		02/18/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOBSITE123.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	1898 SW 105th Ave.	
City:	Davie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3680475	JOBSITE123	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)828-9122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John Christopher

Address Line 1: 200 E. Las Olas Blvd. Suite 2040
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1447-2T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Christopher
Signature:	/John Christopher/
Date:	02/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0440 JP \$40.00 368047

900155290

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement, entered into on February 18, 2010 (the "Effective Date") is by and between

JOBSITE123.COM, INC., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 1898 SW

105th Avenue, Davie, FL 33324 ("Assignor"), and JOBSITE123.COM, LLC, a Florida limited

liability company, with a principal place of business at 1898 SW 105th Avenue, Davie, FL

33324 its successors and assigns ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, intends to use, has used, and/or is using the trademarks,

service marks, and any registrations or applications for registration therefore, referenced in

Schedule A attached hereto, and wishes to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks, and trademark registrations, and applications for trademark registration so

specified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, and

wishes to accept such assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in

and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration

specified in Schedule A, including renewal rights therein, the exclusive right to enforce and to

obtain registrations therefore in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world

in the sole name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and including the goodwill of the

business symbolized by such marks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0442

Assignor:
JOBSITE123.COM, INC., a Florida corporation
In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the date indicated next to my name. Signed at, this, this, 2010.
By: Coty L. Fournier Title: CEO Date: 2-18-10
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, CRAIG NOBLE, whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)
1016 N.E. 35Th Street, Oaklado Park Florida 33334 (Address of Witness)
state that I was personally present and did see Food who is personally know to me to be the person named in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set forth above.
(Signature of Witness)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor is duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0443

Schedule A

1. JOBSITE123

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

United States Registration Number: 3,680,475

Registered: September 8, 2009 Serial Number: 77/309,610 Filed: October 22, 2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0444